Cryogenic
Standard Tanks
LITS 2
Title-page: The Linde standard tanks
2
	 3	 Introduction
	 4	 Standard vacuum-insulated tanks
	 5 	 Quality standards for cryogenic tanks

without frame. Upon customer request, a mount-
ing kit for installation on a cryo-tank is available.
Explanation of type designation:
L	 =	 air heated
40	 =	 max. permissible working overpressure:
		  40 bar
8 F	 =	 number of Finned tubes: 8
2,5	 =	 length of single finned tube: 2,5 m
Type L 40 - 2 F 2,5
	 vaporiser type		  dimensions approx.		  weight empty			   Linde ident-no.
		  depth [m]	 widht [m]	 height[m]	 [kg]	 N2 [Nm³/h]	 [mm]
	 L 40 - 8 F 2,5	 1,67	 0,516	 2,733	 140	 120		  J34895
	 L 40 - 4 F 2,5	 1,67	 0,276	 2,733	 74	 60		  I32740
	 L 40 - 2 F 2,5	 0,69	 0,276	 2,709	 37	 30		  I32631
	   *) The capacity is based on an ambient temperature of 20°C, 70 % rel. humidity, 15°C temperature difference between ambient and gas outlet temperature at a continuous 8-hours-operation
screwed: M40 x 2
pipe: DN 15 (21,3 x 1,5)
socket welding end: ø18,2
material: stainless steel
nominal
capacity*)
connections
(inlet/outlet)
Type L 40 - 4 F 2,5
Mounting kit
Special VAP - Quality for specific use.
Clip-on standard design.
13
14
At the Engineering Division, we do not want to
harm people or the environment. We will com-
ply with all applicable legal, regulatory, internal
and industry requirements.
We strive to be leading in SHEQ to meet safe,
secure and healthy working conditions and
supplying safe, compliant and environmentally
responsible products and services for our
customers.
SHEQ is a key part of The Linde Group’s overall
strategy and we will also require our contractors
and partners to manage in line with this policy.
SHEQ - safety, health, environment
and quality police.
To achieve this vision,
SHEQ is 100 % of our
behaviour,
100 % of the time.
15
Welcome to the Engineering Division
The Linde Schalchen Plant is located 90 km
east of Munich, Germany. 700 engineers and
skilled workers design and manufacture com-
ponents and complete modules for the appli-
cation in process plants.
Backed up by more than 100 years of production
know-how, highly developed plant modules are
manufactured. Our innovative technologies and
our competitiveness open the door to participa-
tion in prestigious plant projects worldwide.
Linde provides complete services on field instal-
lation and operation. A specialised service crew
is available for immediate and professional
repair services.
Do you need further and more
detailed information?
Just ask us – we will be pleased to help you.
Linde AG
Engineering Division
Schalchen Plant
Carl-von-Linde-Str. 15
83342 Tacherting/Germany
Phone:	 +49.8621.85-6434
Fax:	 +49.8621.85-6622